Sep 11, 2019 Contact Kylie Mason Phone 850-245-0150



## Florida Attorney General's Office News Release

## Statement on the Nomination of Judge Singhal

TALLAHASSEE, Fla.—Attorney General Ashley Moody today released the following statement on President Donald J. Trump nominating Judge Raag Singhal to the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Florida:

"I am very excited to see that the President has nominated Judge Singhal to be a Federal District Court Judge. I have known Judge Singhal for some time. We taught other judges together at Florida's Advanced Judicial Studies program. He is very sharp, with a strong respect for the rule of law. He understands the proper role of a judge. Judge Singhal will serve this nation and the Southern District of Florida well as a United States District Judge."